
Central Michigan (4-2-0, 4-2-0) -vs- Ball State (4-1-1, 4-1-1)
3/26/2021 at Muncie, IN, UNITED S (Briner Sports Comple)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 13:42 (YELLOW), #4 BROWN, Addie (CMU)   95:25 (YELLOW), #19 Ralph, Chelcy (BSU)   

Date: 3/26/2021
Attendance: 47
Stadium: Briner Sports Comple
Officials: Referee, Tony DeLois   Asst. Referee, Anthony
Frizzell   Anthony Capone   Alt. Official, Robert Hope   

Goals By Period 1 2 OT-1 Total
Central Michigan 0 1 0 1
Ball State 1 0 1 2

Central Michigan 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

MID 4 BROWN, Addie 0 0 0 0
MID 5 DEMETRIOU, Fotini 0 0 0 0

8 COLEMAN, Katie 1 0 0 0
13 DEBEAU, Lauren 1 0 0 0

DEF 14 LOGUE, Rachel 0 0 0 0
16 KASCHALK, Maria 1 1 1 0
22 BELSITO, Natalie 3 1 0 0
23 BRITAIN, Amanda 0 0 0 0

FWD 28 DOBROWOLSKI, Jaelyn 0 0 0 0
GK 34 LAPOINT, Allison 0 0 0 0

35 WEST, Maddie 1 1 0 0
Substitutes

3 KAYE-TORAL, Samantha 0 0 0 0
25 WARGO, Chesney 0 0 0 0
27 ARAB, Laila 2 1 0 0
33 LOGUE, Megan 0 0 0 0

Totals 9 4 1 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
34 LAPOINT, Allison 97:35 2 4

Totals 2 4

Ball State 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Bravo, Maitane 0 0 0 0
MID 2 Philibin, Lizzie 1 1 0 0
DEF 3 Smith, Lexy 0 0 0 0
DEF 4 Kean, Shelby 0 0 0 0
DEF 6 Simmons, Emily 0 0 0 0
MID 14 Corcoran, Sammi 0 0 0 0
FWD 15 Dombrowski, Jenna 0 0 0 0
FWD 16 Diceman, Melissa 1 1 0 0
MID 19 Ralph, Chelcy 2 1 1 0
MID 29 Potts, Nicky 0 0 0 2
FWD 31 Mason, Tatiana 3 2 1 0

Substitutes
5 Fenchel, Avery 0 0 0 0
7 Musick, Sam 0 0 0 0
13 Metzger, Kennedy 1 1 0 0
18 Henson, Mac 1 0 0 0
22 Broering, Maria 0 0 0 0
23 Elgert, Abby 1 0 0 0
28 Alsop, Grace 0 0 0 0

Totals 10 6 2 2

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Bravo, Maitane 97:35 1 3

Totals 1 3

Shots By Period 1 2 OT-1 Total
Central Michigan 5 4 0 9
Ball State 5 3 2 10

Saves By Period
Central Michigan 1 3 0 4
Ball State 2 1 0 3

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 OT-1 Total
Central Michigan 2 0 0 2
Ball State 4 1 0 5

Fouls By Period
Central Michigan 4 5 1 10
Ball State 1 6 1 8

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

18:22 BSU Ralph, Chelcy Potts, Nicky

GOAL by BSU Ralph, Chelcy (FIRST GOAL),
Assist by Potts, Nicky, goal number 1 for
season.

61:54 CMU KASCHALK, Maria
GOAL by CMU KASCHALK, Maria, goal number
1 for season.

97:35 BSU Mason, Tatiana Potts, Nicky
GOAL by BSU Mason, Tatiana, Assist by Potts,
Nicky, goal number 3 for season.



Time Play By Play
00:00 Start of 1st period [00:00].
00:00 LAPOINT, Allison at goalie for Central Michigan.
00:00 Bravo, Maitane at goalie for Ball State.
01:17 Corner kick by BSU [01:17].
04:02 Shot by CMU BELSITO, Natalie, SAVE Bravo, Maitane.
06:04 Corner kick by BSU [06:04].
07:08 Shot by CMU BELSITO, Natalie WIDE.
08:15 Foul on Central Michigan BRITAIN, Amanda [08:15].
09:49 Corner kick by CMU [09:49].
11:07 Shot by BSU Ralph, Chelcy WIDE.
13:18 Foul on Central Michigan DEBEAU, Lauren [13:18].
13:42 Yellow card on CMU BROWN, Addie.
16:58 Foul on Central Michigan BRITAIN, Amanda [16:58].
17:40 Foul on Central Michigan DEMETRIOU, Fotini [17:40].
18:22 GOAL by BSU Ralph, Chelcy (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Potts, Nicky, goal number 1 for season.

Central Michigan 0, Ball State 1
22:19 Foul on Ball State Simmons, Emily [22:19].
25:23 CMU substitution: KAYE-TORAL, Samantha for DEBEAU, Lauren.
26:12 BSU substitution: Metzger, Kennedy for Ralph, Chelcy.
27:18 Corner kick by BSU [27:18].
27:51 Offside against Ball State.
28:58 BSU substitution: Henson, Mac for Diceman, Melissa.
35:20 Shot by CMU COLEMAN, Katie WIDE.
35:55 Shot by BSU Metzger, Kennedy, SAVE LAPOINT, Allison.
36:07 Corner kick by BSU [36:07].
36:37 BSU substitution: Elgert, Abby for Mason, Tatiana.
36:37 CMU substitution: WARGO, Chesney for BELSITO, Natalie.
36:37 CMU substitution: ARAB, Laila for BRITAIN, Amanda.
36:56 Shot by BSU Elgert, Abby WIDE.
37:14 Shot by CMU ARAB, Laila WIDE.
38:20 Corner kick by CMU [38:20].
39:06 Shot by CMU WEST, Maddie, SAVE Bravo, Maitane.
39:20 Shot by BSU Henson, Mac WIDE.
39:57 BSU substitution: Alsop, Grace for Philibin, Lizzie.
39:57 BSU substitution: Fenchel, Avery for Dombrowski, Jenna.
42:10 BSU substitution: Musick, Sam for Metzger, Kennedy.
42:23 Offside against Ball State.
44:31 BSU substitution: Broering, Maria for Potts, Nicky.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 BSU substitution: Ralph, Chelcy for Henson, Mac.
45:00 BSU substitution: Mason, Tatiana for Musick, Sam.
45:00 BSU substitution: Potts, Nicky for Broering, Maria.
45:00 BSU substitution: Diceman, Melissa for Potts, Nicky.
45:00 BSU substitution: Philibin, Lizzie for Elgert, Abby.
45:00 CMU substitution: BELSITO, Natalie for KAYE-TORAL, Samantha.
45:00 CMU substitution: BRITAIN, Amanda for WARGO, Chesney.
45:00 CMU substitution: DEBEAU, Lauren for ARAB, Laila.
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
53:07 Shot by BSU Philibin, Lizzie, SAVE LAPOINT, Allison.
53:47 Offside against Ball State.
55:46 Foul on Ball State Simmons, Emily [55:46].
56:24 Offside against Central Michigan.
57:16 BSU substitution: Potts, Nicky for Alsop, Grace.
57:16 BSU substitution: Dombrowski, Jenna for Ralph, Chelcy.
58:43 Shot by BSU Mason, Tatiana, SAVE LAPOINT, Allison.
58:56 Corner kick by BSU [58:56].
59:22 Offside against Ball State.
59:51 Foul on Central Michigan WEST, Maddie [59:51].
61:54 GOAL by CMU KASCHALK, Maria, goal number 1 for season.

Central Michigan 1, Ball State 1
62:20 BSU substitution: Elgert, Abby for Mason, Tatiana.



62:20 BSU substitution: Henson, Mac for Diceman, Melissa.
62:20 CMU substitution: LOGUE, Megan for WEST, Maddie.
62:39 Foul on Ball State Kean, Shelby [62:39].
63:11 Shot by CMU DEBEAU, Lauren WIDE.
63:33 BSU substitution: Metzger, Kennedy for Fenchel, Avery.
64:22 CMU substitution: KAYE-TORAL, Samantha for DEBEAU, Lauren.
66:48 Foul on Central Michigan BROWN, Addie [66:48].
67:19 Offside against Ball State.
71:29 Offside against Ball State.
73:05 Foul on Central Michigan BRITAIN, Amanda [73:05].
73:34 CMU substitution: ARAB, Laila for KASCHALK, Maria.
74:02 Foul on Central Michigan ARAB, Laila [74:02].
74:22 Offside against Ball State.
74:35 CMU substitution: KASCHALK, Maria for ARAB, Laila.
75:19 BSU substitution: Diceman, Melissa for Dombrowski, Jenna.
75:19 BSU substitution: Mason, Tatiana for Elgert, Abby.
75:19 BSU substitution: Ralph, Chelcy for Henson, Mac.
75:19 BSU substitution: Fenchel, Avery for Philibin, Lizzie.
75:19 CMU substitution: ARAB, Laila for BELSITO, Natalie.
76:30 Shot by BSU Diceman, Melissa, SAVE LAPOINT, Allison.
77:56 Shot by CMU ARAB, Laila, SAVE Bravo, Maitane.
80:08 Offside against Ball State.
80:59 Foul on Central Michigan BRITAIN, Amanda [80:59].
82:10 BSU substitution: Dombrowski, Jenna for Metzger, Kennedy.
82:10 CMU substitution: WEST, Maddie for ARAB, Laila.
82:10 CMU substitution: BELSITO, Natalie for KAYE-TORAL, Samantha.
82:10 CMU substitution: DEBEAU, Lauren for LOGUE, Megan.
83:41 Foul on Ball State Potts, Nicky [83:41].
84:58 Foul on Ball State Simmons, Emily [84:58].
85:28 Shot by CMU BELSITO, Natalie WIDE.
85:50 BSU substitution: Elgert, Abby for Diceman, Melissa.
86:24 Foul on Ball State Ralph, Chelcy [86:24].
88:23 Foul on Ball State Ralph, Chelcy [88:23].
90:00 End of period [90:00].
90:00 BSU substitution: Philibin, Lizzie for Elgert, Abby.
90:00 BSU substitution: Diceman, Melissa for Fenchel, Avery.
90:00 CMU substitution: ARAB, Laila for BELSITO, Natalie.
90:00 Start of OT period [90:00].
90:49 Foul on Central Michigan DEMETRIOU, Fotini [90:49].
90:58 Shot by BSU Mason, Tatiana WIDE.
94:08 Foul on Ball State Smith, Lexy [94:08].
95:25 Yellow card on BSU Ralph, Chelcy.
95:25 CMU substitution: KAYE-TORAL, Samantha for DEBEAU, Lauren.
95:25 BSU substitution: Fenchel, Avery for Ralph, Chelcy.
97:35 GOAL by BSU Mason, Tatiana, Assist by Potts, Nicky, goal number 3 for season.

Central Michigan 1, Ball State 2
97:35 End of period [97:35].


